BOROUGH OF RED BANK
COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION NO. 17-98

A RESOLUTION TO AWARD PAYMENT OF 2016 LOSAP BENEFITS TO ELIGIBLE
MEMBERS OF THE RED BANK VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT AND FIRST AID SQUAD

Councilwoman Schwabenbauer offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Red Bank, Monmouth County,
New Jersey, has adopted Ordinance #2002-25 and Amending Ordinance #2004-4 establishing
and implementing Length of Service Awards Program (LOSAP) pursuant to P.L. 1997, c. 399,
and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the LOSAP program, a list of eligible members and
corresponding award has been presented to the Chief Financial Officer, a copy of the same
being annexed hereto; and

WHEREAS, a list of eligible members and proposed award has been reviewed and
approved by the Chief Financial Officer and funds have been certified by the Chief Financial
Officer; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Council of the Borough of
Red Bank, does hereby approve the list of Thirty-Eight (38) eligible members to receive full
benefits, One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Dollars and no cents ($1,150.00) per eligible
member, for a proposed total award of Forty Three Thousand, Seven Hundred Dollars and no
cents ($43,700.00) for 2016 LOSAP benefits, for eligible members of the Red Bank Volunteer
Fire Department and First Aid Squad as annexed hereto and made a part hereof and authorizes
payment in accordance therewith.

Seconded by Councilman Zipprich and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

Yes No Abstain Absent
Councilman Yngstrom (x) () () ()
Councilman Zipprich (x) () () ()
Councilwoman Horgan (x) () () ()
Councilwoman Schwabenbauer (x) () () ()
Councilman Taylor (x) () () ()
Councilman Whelan (x) () () ()

Dated: April 26, 2017
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RED BANK FIRE DEPARTMENT ANNUAL LOSAP - 2016

Calabro
Chippendale
Coakley
Cosgrove
Curchin
DeFazio
DeFazio
Deponti
Deponti
Doremus
Ferraro
Forgione
Forgione
Hartman
Holiday
Hussey
Hussey
Jensen
King
Lauterwasser
Miller
Montesinos
Morales
Opie
Renzo
Rivera
Sarullo
Sarullo
Schmidt
Selah Jr
Smith Jr
Soden
Soden
Soden Jr
Sole
Soviero
Talerico

Woods

Full Name

Leonard J
Ryan M
James
Thomas A
Douglas
Diana M
Peter)
Steve
Steve P
Thomas
Nick
Arcalo
Joe
Wayne K
Robert J
Chris
Ryan
John S
Charles
Joseph
Nikeya
Eduardo
Federico
Shean
Robert
Jeffrey D
Tori
Vincent M
Joshua
George
Thomas P
Alan
Christopher )
Alan
Frank
Vincent
Robert
Frank E

Date Joined

1/1/1986
10/2/2002
7/6/2013
1/1/2006
5/2/1974
8/11/2004
2/3/1972
11/19/1973
1/2/2006
5/3/1971
12/1/2009
2/1/1963
3/1/1988
2/6/1984
1/1/1979
9/24/2015
9/24/2015
1/4/2006
12/19/1973
3/12/2002
3/8/2010
3/9/2016
5/1/2015
1/1/2007
6/1/2016
1/4/2006
6/10/2015
10/1/2008
8/1/1992
5/19/1969
7/5/2006
1/19/1973
6/1/1998
3/1/1992
3/15/1950
11/4/1967
11/1/1973
1/1/1989

Amount
1,150.00
1,150.00
1,150.00
1,150.00
1,150.00
1,150.00
1,150.00
1,150.00
1,150.00
1,150.00
1,150.00
1,150.00
1,150.00
1,150.00
1,150.00
1,150.00
1,150.00
1,150.00
1,150.00
1,150.00
1,150.00
1,150.00
1,150.00
1,150.00
1,150.00
1,150.00
1,150.00
1,150.00
1,150.00
1,150.00
1,150.00
1,150.00
1,150.00
1,150.00
1,150.00
1,150.00
1,150.00
1,150.00

$ 43,700.00




