

**BOROUGH OF RED BANK**

**COUNTY OF MONMOUTH**

**RESOLUTION NO. 17-98**

**A RESOLUTION TO AWARD PAYMENT OF 2016 LOSAP BENEFITS TO ELIGIBLE MEMBERS OF THE RED BANK VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT AND FIRST AID SQUAD**

Councilwoman Schwabenbauer offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

**WHEREAS**, the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Red Bank, Monmouth County, New Jersey, has adopted Ordinance #2002-25 and Amending Ordinance #2004-4 establishing and implementing Length of Service Awards Program (LOSAP) pursuant to P.L. 1997, c. 399, and

**WHEREAS**, in accordance with the LOSAP program, a list of eligible members and corresponding award has been presented to the Chief Financial Officer, a copy of the same being annexed hereto; and

**WHEREAS**, a list of eligible members and proposed award has been reviewed and approved by the Chief Financial Officer and funds have been certified by the Chief Financial Officer; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Red Bank, does hereby approve the list of Thirty-Eight (38) eligible members to receive full benefits, One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Dollars and no cents (\$1,150.00) per eligible member, for a proposed total award of Forty Three Thousand, Seven Hundred Dollars and no cents (\$43,700.00) for 2016 LOSAP benefits, for eligible members of the Red Bank Volunteer Fire Department and First Aid Squad as annexed hereto and made a part hereof and authorizes payment in accordance therewith.

Seconded by Councilman Zipprich and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

	Yes	No	Abstain	Absent
Councilman Yngstrom	( x )	( )	( )	( )
Councilman Zipprich	( x )	( )	( )	( )
Councilwoman Horgan	( x )	( )	( )	( )
Councilwoman Schwabenbauer	( x )	( )	( )	( )
Councilman Taylor	( x )	( )	( )	( )
Councilman Whelan	( x )	( )	( )	( )

Dated: April 26, 2017

RED BANK FIRE DEPARTMENT ANNUAL LOSAP - 2016				
		Full Name	Date Joined	Amount
1	Calabro	Leonard J	1/1/1986	1,150.00
2	Chippendale	Ryan M	10/2/2002	1,150.00
3	Coakley	James	7/6/2013	1,150.00
4	Cosgrove	Thomas A	1/1/2006	1,150.00
5	Curchin	Douglas	5/2/1974	1,150.00
6	DeFazio	Diana M	8/11/2004	1,150.00
7	DeFazio	Peter J	2/3/1972	1,150.00
8	Deponti	Steve	11/19/1973	1,150.00
9	Deponti	Steve P	1/2/2006	1,150.00
10	Doremus	Thomas	5/3/1971	1,150.00
11	Ferraro	Nick	12/1/2009	1,150.00
12	Forgione	Arcalo	2/1/1963	1,150.00
13	Forgione	Joe	3/1/1988	1,150.00
14	Hartman	Wayne K	2/6/1984	1,150.00
15	Holiday	Robert J	1/1/1979	1,150.00
16	Hussey	Chris	9/24/2015	1,150.00
17	Hussey	Ryan	9/24/2015	1,150.00
18	Jensen	John S	1/4/2006	1,150.00
19	King	Charles	12/19/1973	1,150.00
20	Lauterwasser	Joseph	3/12/2002	1,150.00
21	Miller	Nikeya	3/8/2010	1,150.00
22	Montesinos	Eduardo	3/9/2016	1,150.00
23	Morales	Federico	5/1/2015	1,150.00
24	Opie	Shean	1/1/2007	1,150.00
25	Renzo	Robert	6/1/2016	1,150.00
26	Rivera	Jeffrey D	1/4/2006	1,150.00
27	Sarullo	Tori	6/10/2015	1,150.00
28	Sarullo	Vincent M	10/1/2008	1,150.00
29	Schmidt	Joshua	8/1/1992	1,150.00
30	Selah Jr	George	5/19/1969	1,150.00
31	Smith Jr	Thomas P	7/5/2006	1,150.00
32	Soden	Alan	1/19/1973	1,150.00
33	Soden	Christopher J	6/1/1998	1,150.00
34	Soden Jr	Alan	3/1/1992	1,150.00
35	Sole	Frank	3/15/1950	1,150.00
36	Soviero	Vincent	11/4/1967	1,150.00
37	Talerico	Robert	11/1/1973	1,150.00
38	Woods	Frank E	1/1/1989	1,150.00
				\$ 43,700.00